After School Sports

Glen Acres Elementary School

Important After-School Sports Schedule Change

Dear After-School Sports Parents,

Our goal at Glen Acres Elementary School has always been to provide the best and safest experiences
for your children. This year we have over 45 girls in grades 4 and 5 that have signed up for the After-
School Sports program. It is great to see so many girls interested in the program and | look forward to
having all of them participate. Unfortunately, due to the large number signed up | feel that it would be
best to split the group into two having 4™ grade girls come one day and 5" grade girls come another.
Similar to the way the boys are doing it presently. To accommodate all 4 groups (4" girls, 5% girls, 4t
boys, 5™ boys) we will be slightly changing the after-school sports schedule for both boys and girls!

| feel that by making this change, the experience will be more positive and safe for your children
especially when we are forced to be in the gym due to weather. Presently our fields have not been
playable because of the amount of rain and already we have been forced to remain in the gym making
the management of 45 girls very challenging.

Thank you again for understanding and your continued support,

Mr. Michael Yarosewick (Mr. Y)
Physical Education Teach and After-School Sports Instructor
Glen Acres Elementary School

myarosewick@wecasd.net



Glen Acres Elementary School

After-School Sports Schedule 2018-19

Grade 4 & 5 Boys and Girls

SEPTEMBER FEBRUARY

Tuesday, Sept. 18 — Grades 4 & 5 Girls (First) Tuesday, Feb. 5 —Grade 5 Girls
Thursday, Sept 20— Grade 5 Boys (First) Thursday, Feb. 7 — Grade 4 Girls
Tuesday, Sept. 25 — Grade 4 Boys (First) Tuesday, Feb 12 — Grade 4 Boys
Thursday, Sept. 27 — Grades 4 & 5 Girls Thursday, Feb. 14 — Grade 5 Boys

OCTOBER

Tuesday, Oct. 2 —Grade 5 Boys
Thursday, Oct. 4 — Grade 4 Boys
Tuesday, Oct. 9 — Grade 5 Girls
Thursday, Oct. 11 — Grade 4 Girls
Tuesday, Oct. 16 — Grade 4 Boys
Thursday, Oct. 18 — Grade 5 Boys
Tuesday, Oct. 23 — Grade 4 Girls
Thursday, Oct. 25 - Grade 5 Girls
Tuesday, Oct. 30 — Grade 5 Boys

NOVEMBER

Thursday, Nov. 1 — Grade 4 Boys
Monday, Nov 5 — Grade 5 Girls
Thursday, Nov. 8 — Grade 4 Girls
Tuesday, Nov. 13 — Grade 4 Boys
Thursday, Nov. 15 — Grade 5 Boys
Tuesday, Nov. 27 - Grade 4 Girls
Thursday, Nov. 29 — Grade 5 Girls

DECEMBER
Tuesday, Dec. 4 — Grade 5 Boys
Thursday, Dec. 6 — Grade 4 Boys

JANUARY

Tuesday, Jan. 8— Grade 5 Girls
Thursday, Jan. 10 — Grade 4 Girls
Tuesday, Jan. 15 — Grade 4 Boys
Thursday, Jan. 17 — Grade 5 Boys
Tuesday, Jan. 22 — Grade 4 Girls
Thursday, Jan. 24 — Grade 5 Girls
Tuesday, Jan. 29 — Grade 5 Boys
Thursday, Jan 31 — Grade 4 Boys

Tuesday, Feb. 19 — Grade 4 Girls
Thursday, Feb. 21 — Grade 5 Girls
Tuesday, Feb. 26 — Grade 5 Boys
Tuesday, Feb. 28 — Grade 4 Boys

MARCH

Tuesday, March 12 — Grade 5 Girls
Thursday, March 14 — Grade 4 Girls
Tuesday, March 19 — Grade 4 Boys
Thursday, March 21 — Grade 5 Boys
Tuesday, March 26 — Grade 4 Girls
Thursday, March 28 — Grade 5 Girls

APRIL

Tuesday, April 2 —Grade 5 Boys

Thursday, April 4 — Grade 4 Boys

Tuesday, April 9 — Grade 5 Girls

Thursday, April 11 — Grade 4 Girls
Monday, April 15 — Grade 4 Boys
Tuesday, April 16 — Grade 5 Boys
Tuesday, April 23 — Grade 4 Girls (FINAL)
Thursday, April 25 — Grade 5 Girls (FINAL)
Tuesday, April 30 — Grade 5 Boys (FINAL)

MAY
Thursday, May 2 — Grade 4 Boys (FINAL)



